Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Summer 2025
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes
Summer Summer

2025 Credit = 2024 Credit = Number of Percent

Hours Hours Credit Hours Change
56,348 51,530 4,818 9.3%
165,495 152,335 13,160 8.6%
180,398.5 171,651 8,747.5 5.1%

152,633.6 144,055.7 8,577.9

Lower
10,029
29,076

100,562
39,827

Upper
5,518
26,532
42,364

50,006

Grad/Prof
40,801
109,887
37,4725

62,800.6

554,875.1 | 519,571.7 35303.4 179,494 124420 | 250,961.1

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

102,635 99,458 3177

175,975 156,440 19,535 12.5%
59,108 56,563 2,545 4.5%
41,367 39,926 1,441 3.6%

49,587
87,751
15,857

12,081

34,461
67,122
15,109

13,308

18,587
21,102
28,142

15,978

Comprehensive Universities 379,085 352,387 26,698 165,276 130,000 83,809

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

26,646 24,996 1,650 6.6%
19,859 18,366 1,493 8.1%
23,811 22,800 1,011 4.4%

8,829 8,089 740 9.1%
30,060 28,507 1,553 5.4%
15,686 14,879 807 5.4%
28,151 27,902 249 0.9%

8,084 7,364 720 9.8%
58,547 55,079 3,468

19,026
10,904
10,006
5,729
12,626
5,676
16,155
4,971

32,154

4,845
6,836
7,144
2,252
9,183
4,681
9,113
2,519

20,733

2,775
2,119
6,661

848
8,251
5,329
2,883

594

5,660

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

9,827 9,099

6,737 7,583 -846 -11.2%
10,736 9,497 1,239 13.0%
14,322 12,911 1,411 10.9%

3,990 3,595 395 11.0%
35,198 32,025 3,173 9.9%
13,856 13,302 554 4.2%

7,970 7,253 717 9.9%

6,099 6,309 -210 -3.3%

5,955
5,904
7,596
9,735
3,897
25,182
12,551
5,544

5,352

3,872
833
3,140
4,587
93
10,016
1,305

2,426

State Colleges 108,735 101,574 7,161 - 81,716 27,019 ‘

University System Totals

Jul 24, 2025

1,262,368.1  1,181,514.7 80,853.4 6.8%

543,733

348,745

369,890.1
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