

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Summer 2025
Census 1 Courses Only

Institution	Summer 2025 Credit Hours	Summer 2024 Credit Hours	Changes		Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
			Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change			
Augusta University	56,348	51,530	4,818	9.3%	10,029	5,518	40,801
Georgia Institute of Technology	165,495	152,335	13,160	8.6%	29,076	26,532	109,887
Georgia State University	180,398.5	171,651	8,747.5	5.1%	100,562	42,364	37,472.5
University of Georgia	152,633.6	144,055.7	8,577.9	6.0%	39,827	50,006	62,800.6
Research Universities	554,875.1	519,571.7	35,303.4	6.8%	179,494	124,420	250,961.1
Georgia Southern University	102,635	99,458	3,177	3.2%	49,587	34,461	18,587
Kennesaw State University	175,975	156,440	19,535	12.5%	87,751	67,122	21,102
University of West Georgia	59,108	56,563	2,545	4.5%	15,857	15,109	28,142
Valdosta State University	41,367	39,926	1,441	3.6%	12,081	13,308	15,978
Comprehensive Universities	379,085	352,387	26,698	7.6%	165,276	130,000	83,809
Albany State University	26,646	24,996	1,650	6.6%	19,026	4,845	2,775
Clayton State University	19,859	18,366	1,493	8.1%	10,904	6,836	2,119
Columbus State University	23,811	22,800	1,011	4.4%	10,006	7,144	6,661
Fort Valley State University	8,829	8,089	740	9.1%	5,729	2,252	848
Georgia College & State University	30,060	28,507	1,553	5.4%	12,626	9,183	8,251
Georgia Southwestern State University	15,686	14,879	807	5.4%	5,676	4,681	5,329
Middle Georgia State University	28,151	27,902	249	0.9%	16,155	9,113	2,883
Savannah State University	8,084	7,364	720	9.8%	4,971	2,519	594
University of North Georgia	58,547	55,079	3,468	6.3%	32,154	20,733	5,660
State Universities	219,673	207,982	11,691	5.6%	117,247	67,306	35,120
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	9,827	9,099	728	8.0%	5,955	3,872	0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	6,737	7,583	-846	-11.2%	5,904	833	0
College of Coastal Georgia	10,736	9,497	1,239	13.0%	7,596	3,140	0
Dalton State College	14,322	12,911	1,411	10.9%	9,735	4,587	0
East Georgia State College	3,990	3,595	395	11.0%	3,897	93	0
Georgia Gwinnett College	35,198	32,025	3,173	9.9%	25,182	10,016	0
Georgia Highlands College	13,856	13,302	554	4.2%	12,551	1,305	0
Gordon State College	7,970	7,253	717	9.9%	5,544	2,426	0
South Georgia State College	6,099	6,309	-210	-3.3%	5,352	747	0
State Colleges	108,735	101,574	7,161	7.1%	81,716	27,019	0
University System Totals	1,262,368.1	1,181,514.7	80,853.4	6.8%	543,733	348,745	369,890.1